EU Declaration of Conformity

EU-Konformitätserklärung



AXING AG | Gewerbehaus Moskau | 8262 Ramsen | Switzerland

The manufacturer AXING AG declares under his sole responsibility, that the product

Type: SKB 75-01 Order No.: SKB07501 GTIN: 761 1682 11075 3

Description: Mini coaxial cable | 100 m

comply with the essential requirements and provisions of the following European Directives

and of the harmonized European Standards consulted to assess conformity.

Directive 2014/35/EU Low Voltage Directive (LVD)

- EN 50117-1:2002 + A1:2006 + A2:2013 Coaxial cables Part 1: Generic specification
- EN 50117-2-4:2004 + A1:2008 + A2:2013 Coaxial cables Part 2-4: Sectional specification for cables used in cabled distribution networks – Indoor drop cables for systems operating at 5 ... 3000 MHz

Directive 2014/30/EU Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC)

EMC not applicable for this product.

Directive 2014/53/EU Radio Equipment Directive (RED)

RED not applicable for this product.

Directive 2011/305/EU Construction Products Regulation (CPR)

- EN 50575:2014 + A1:2016 Power, control and communication cables cables for general applications in construction works subject to reaction to fire requirements
- See also AXING document "Declaration of Performance": DoP-###_SKB-75-01.pdf
- See also AXING document "CE Label": CE-Label-###_SKB-75-01.pdf

Directive 2011/65/EU Restriction of Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment (RoHS-2) + Delegated Directive 2020/364/EU and 2015/863/EU (RoHS-3)

• EN 63000:2018 – Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic products with respect to the restriction of hazardous substances

Signed for the manufacturer AXING AG:

Name (Title): Benedikt Breuer (CTO & Board member)

Place, date of issue: Ramsen, 9th September 2022

AXING AG | www.axing.com

file: CE_SKB-75-01.pdf | version: 2022-09-09 | page 1 / 1